0−250 NM > 250 NM

Distance from Donor Hospital

P
er

ce
nt

 (
%

)

Pre−Policy Post−Policy

Table 7: Deceased Donor Kidney Transplants from March 15, 2020 - March 14, 2022 by Policy Era and
Distance from Donor Hospital

Pre-Policy Post-Policy

Distance N % N %

0-250 NM
> 250 NM
Total

13889
3509
17398

79.83
20.17
100.00

16108
2802
18910

85.18
14.82
100.00

14

OPTN Kidney Transplantation June 24, 2022

Figure 8 and Table 8 show deceased donor kidney transplants from March 15, 2020 to March 14, 2022 by policy
era and share type. The proportion of transplants using kidneys recovered in the same DSA as the transplant
hospital decreased from 71% to 40% after the policy change. The proportion of regional and national shares
increased from 15% to 28% and 14% to 32% respectively.

Figure 8: Deceased Donor Kidney Transplants from March 15, 2020 - March 14, 2022 by Policy Era and
Share Type

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

Same DSA Same Region National

Share Type

P
er

ce
nt

 (
%

)

Pre−Policy Post−Policy

Table 8: Deceased Donor Kidney Transplants from March 15, 2020 - March 14, 2022 by Policy Era and
Share Type

Pre-Policy Post-Policy

Share Type N % N %

Same DSA 12312 70.77 7593 40.15
Same Region 2671 15.35 5327 28.17
National 2415 13.88 5990 31.68
Total 17398 100.00 18910 100.00

15

OPTN Kidney Transplantation June 24, 2022

Figure 9 and Table 9 show deceased donor kidney transplants from March 15, 2020 to March 14, 2022 by policy
era and OPTN region. The total number of transplants decreased after policy implementation in Regions 2, 6, 8,
and 11. Transplant increased in the remaining regions.

Figure 9: Deceased Donor Kidney Transplants from March 15, 2020 - March 14, 2022 by Policy Era and
OPTN Region

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Region

N
 T

ra
ns

pl
an

ts

Pre−Policy Post−Policy

Table 9: Deceased Donor Kidney Transplants from March 15, 2020 - March 14, 2022 by Policy Era and